Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



INNER MONGOLIA ENERGY ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

內蒙古能源建設投資股份有限公司

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1649)

CHANGE OF BUILDING NAME OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Inner Mongolia Energy Engineering Co., Ltd. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the building name of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company has been changed, therefore the address would be updated as 40th Floor, Dah Sing Financial Centre, No. 248 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 8 March 2021.

On behalf of the board of
Inner Mongolia Energy Engineering Co., Ltd.
內蒙古能源建設投資股份有限公司
Niu Jirong
Chairman

Inner Mongolia, the PRC, 8 March 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Niu Jirong and Mr. Chao Ketu; the non-executive director of the Company is Mr. Chen Ming; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Yue Jianhua, Mr. Yao Tongshan and Mr. Mui Chok Wah.